

Office of the Electoral Officer

2012 Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke Elections

P.O. Box 1712 Kahnawà:ke JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 635-3041 Cellular: (514) 213-0063 E-mail: timmy.norton@paulcomm.ca

NEWS RELEASE

Electoral officer announces assistant

For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 11, Oneratohkó:wa / May 2012) The 2012 Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke Elections Electoral Officer Timmy Norton would like to announce that he has chosen Noreen Montour as Assistant Electoral Officer for the 2012 MCK Elections.

Ms. Montour specializes in standard operating procedures and statistics. She also has a background in social work and currently works at Kahnawà:ke Shakotiia'takenhnhas Community Services.

"Noreen's background in standard operating procedures will surely help with the Election Process," said Timmy Norton, Electoral Officer.

All information concerning the 2012 Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke Elections can be seen online at www.kahnawake.com/elections.

-30-

For further information, please contact: Timmy Norton, Electoral Officer 2012 Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke Elections Cellular: 514-213-0063 - Tel: 450-635-3041